mdd 99

02-19-1999



B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93) 100967276 REC

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copies

**PATENTS ONLY** 

					2	
To the Honorab	le Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pleas	se record the attached o	riginal docum	nents or copies	the the	█,
1. Name of Conv	eying Party(ies): Chun-Shin LIU	2. Name and Address of Name:	A-KRAFT	•	s.∪ ar.	
		Internal Address:			JC5	
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached.  3. Nature of Conveyance:		Street Address:	No. 7-3, Chang-Pan Lane, Kuang Fu Li, Hsi Tun Dist.			ang
⊠ As	ssignment   Merger curity Agreement   Change of Name	City, State, Zip:	Taichung,	TAIWAN, R.	o.c.	
Execution Da	ite: January 22, 1999	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.			d.	
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):		4. (B) Patent Number(s):				
	is being filed together with a new execution date of the application is: 1/22/99	phere Attached				
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning to		Total Number of App		1		
Document Should Name:	d be Mailed: Eugene Mar	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	ents Involved:	\$40.00		
Address:	Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane Alexandria, VA 22314	☐ Enclosed☐ Authorized to be  8. Deposit Account Nu.	mber:	02-0200		INT
	DO NOT USE		#Ce	ok	on neces	
	d Signature: ne best of my knowledge and belief, the forego e copy of the original document.	oing is true and corre	ct and any		y is	
	Eugene Mar		February 1, 1999			99
Nam	e of Person Signing	Signature		Da	ate	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, att	achments and document:	2			

02/10/1999 STHURNTO 00000058 29099976

01 FC:581

**PATENT REEL: 9758 FRAME: 0824** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I (we), Chun-Shin LIU	
•	eferred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful
improvements in	
"RATCHET WRENCH" (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an app	dication for United States Letters Patent was
executed on even date herewith	
☐ executed on:	
☐ filed on: Serial No.:	
☐ established by PCT International Patent Application No. designating the United States of America	: filed:
WHEREAS, A-KRAFT TOOLS MANUFACTURING CO.,	LID.
whose post office address is No. 7-3, Chang-Pan Lane, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring United States;	Kuang Fu Li, Hsi Tun Dist., Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C. ng the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the
by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said a	on, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any aid application.
prosecution and maintenance of said application or any othe including additional documents that may be required to affir further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without furt communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request document ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assible required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, a encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representation. ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Centers Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE.	ents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, in patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, and the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without their consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and its and information concerning the INVENTION that are within turances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent is obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S eves.  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all the of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for for ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full
	ted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Ba document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent ar	ncon & Thomas to insert or complete any information in this and Trademark Office.
Assignor Name	Address
Chun-Shin LIU	No. 7–3, Chang —Pan Lane, Kuang Fu Li,
Where Signed Taiwan, R.O.C.	Hsi Tun Dist., Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Jan. 22, 1999	Signature LIU LITUIV - SHIIV
SS	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared said this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this	and adimental
The median to be the (her) free act and deed into	
	Notary Public

O Continued on Next Pro-

My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 9758 FRAME: 0825